resolution as Ordinary Resolution:

Notice

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 
of Companies (Audit and Auditors Rules), 2014 and 
other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, 
the remuneration of H2,25,000/-(Rupees two lakhs and 
twenty five thousand only) excluding applicable taxes 
payable to Cost Accountants, for conducting cost 
audit of the Company for the financial year 2023-24, as 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company be 
and is hereby ratified.”

(6) To appoint Shri Dattaprasad Prabhakar Kholkar

[...]

Company after sending of the Notice and holding shares 
as of the cut-off date i.e. 20.09.2023, may follow steps 
mentioned in the Notice of the AGM under “Access to 
NSDL e-Voting system”.

Item No. 5

The Board, has approved the apointment of Cost 
Accountants, at a remuneration of H 2,25,000/-(Rupees two 
lakhs and twenty-five thousand only) excluding applicable 
Taxes payable to conduct the Cost Audit of the Company for 
the financial year 2023-2024.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 (3) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of Companies (Audit 
& Auditors Rules), 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost

[...]

vi)	 Third Frigate of Project 17A, ‘Taragiri’ launched on 11 
Sept 2022 in the presence of FOC-in-C, Western Naval 
Command.

1.3	 Capital Structure:

The Authorised Equity Share Capital of the Company as 
on 31 Mar 2023 stood at H 323.72 crore comprising of 
323720000 (Thirty-two crore thirty seven lakh twenty 
thousand) Equity shares of H 10 each.

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital as on 31 March 2023 
is H 201.69 crore comprising of 20,16,90,000 (Twenty 
crore sixteen lakh ninety thousand) shares of H 10 each. 
During the year under review there was no increase in 
the Authorised or Paid up Share Capital. The Company 

CMD, MDL Presenting the Dividend Cheque to the Hon'ble Raksha 
Mantri, Shri Rajnath Singh, GOI

has not issued any equity shares with differential rights